the effect on efficiency would be small. The view that the efficiency of the selection
index is not sensitive to small changes in the economic values is arguably better for the
genetic improvement program for saltwater crocodiles, because of the time required for
genetic improvements to be expressed. To confirm this, sensitivity analyses were
conducted on the economic parameters, production costs and productive. Although profit
per breeding pair and the magnitudes of the economic values were sensitive to these
changes, their relative importance was largely unaltered for the less extreme of the
changes considered. Scenarios that affect price received by producers are displayed in
Table 4. NoHatch had the largest change in relative importance, falling to five per cent
following a 10 per cent appreciation. This was sufficient to increase the relative
importance of CullAge and %First, even though their EVs were reduced in value.

Table 4: Economic values under conditions that affect price received by producers

   Economic Values

Optimal
Slaughter

Age

π per
Breeding
Pair ($) NoHatch CullAge Surv FeedCons %First

Reoptimised
Slaughter

Age

Exchange Rate

+5% 141.57 681.79 21.82 108.69 26.77 4.75 74.17 140.69

  0.09 0.46 0.11 0.02 0.31

-5% 141.57 1405.23 44.97 114.61 34.29 4.75 81.94 140.69

  0.16 0.41 0.12 0.02 0.29

+10% 141.57 369.40 11.82 106.13 23.52 4.75 70.77 140.69

   0.05 0.49 0.11 0.02 0.33

Price US$

+5% 141.57 1386.24 44.36 114.45 34.09 4.75 81.74 140.69

  0.16 0.41 0.12 0.02 0.29

-5% 141.57 664.61 21.27 108.55 26.59 4.75 73.95 140.69

  0.09 0.46 0.11 0.02 0.31

Different cost conditions were also considered at Janamba Croc Farm and all operating
costs were increased by five and ten per cent in Table 5. As expected, profit was most
sensitive to increases in feed costs, which Treadwell et al. (1991) had indicated were the
main component of the operating costs. The relative importance of the EVs was not
greatly affected by increases in any of the operating costs.

 12

Table 5: Economic values under increased production cost conditions

   Economic Values

Optimal
Slaughter

Age

π per
Breeding
Pair ($) NoHatch CullAge Surv FeedCons %First